
NOTICE TO NAVIGATION INTERESTS

PITTSBURGH DISTRICT DATE: NOTICE NUMBER: 8713
ATTN: CELRP-DE - ROOM 2032
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH PA 15222-4186
HTTP://WWW.LRP.USACE.ARMY.MIL/

POC: John Dilla
(412) 395-7651

LOCAL NUMBER: 
WATERWAY: ALLEGHENY RIVER

EFFECTIVE: 05/11/2018 00:00 thru 10/15/2018 23:59 EST
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

2018 Allegheny River Contributed Funds Lock Operation Schedule
1. To All Whom It May Concern: Notice is given that the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers will provide service as a result of Contributed Funds 

Memorandum of Understanding at Allegheny Lock and Dam 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9. The Pittsburgh District Operations Division has developed the schedule for 
calendar year 2018. 

2. The attached table provides the date of operations, location, and hours for each of the locks. 

3. For any questions or concerns about the schedule or lock availability for contributed funds you can contact Allegheny Lock and Dam 4 at telephone 724-
224-2666. 

4. Current levels of service will remain unchanged for Allegheny River Locks 2, C.W. Bill Young Lock and Dam, and Allegheny L/D 4. 

FOR THE DISTRICT ENGINEER:

Dates of Operation Hours of Operation Affected Locks Lock 5 Hours

Friday, May 25, 2018 3 PM to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 8 PM

Saturday, May 26, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, May 27, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Monday, May 28, 2018 10 AM to 4 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 5 PM

Saturday, June 2, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, June 3, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, June 9, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, June 10, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, June 16, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6 & 9 - Noon to 8 PM; Locks 7 & 8 - Noon to 11 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, June 17, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, June 23, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6 & 9 - Noon to 8 PM; Locks 7 & 8 - Noon to 11 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, June 24, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, June 30, 2018 Noon to 11 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 11 PM

Sunday, July 1, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Monday, July 2, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 8 PM

Tuesday, July 3, 2018 Noon to 11 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 11 PM

Wednesday, July 4, 2018 Noon to 11 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 11 PM

Thursday, July 5, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 8 PM

Friday, July 6, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 8 PM

Saturday, July 7, 2018 Noon to 11 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM to 11 PM

Sunday, July 8, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6 & 7 - 10 AM to 8 PM. Locks 8 & 9 - Noon - 8 PM 10 AM to 8 PM
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Saturday, July 14, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, July 15, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, July 21, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6, 7, 8 - Noon to 8 PM.  Lock 9 - Noon to 11 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, July 22, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, July 28, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, July 29, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, August 4, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6, 7, 8 - Noon to 11 PM. Lock 9 - Noon to 8 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, August 5, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, August 11, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, August 12, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, August 18, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 6, 7, & 8 - Noon to 11 PM.  Lock 9 - Noon to 8 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, August 19, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, August 25, 2018 Check Lock Hours Locks 7 & 8 - Noon to 11 PM.  Locks 6 & 9 - Noon to 8 PM Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, August 26, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Friday, August 31, 2018 3 PM to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM - 8 PM

Saturday, September 1, 2018 Noon to 11 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon - 8 PM

Sunday, September 2, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon - 8 PM

Monday, September 3, 2018 10 AM to 4 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 7 AM - 5 PM

Saturday, September 15, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, September 16, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, September 29, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, September 30, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Saturday, October 13, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

Sunday, October 14, 2018 Noon to 8 PM Locks 6, 7, 8 & 9 Noon to 8 PM

//signed//

Kathy M. Griffin
Chief, Operations and Regulatory Division
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